



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Producer :

GLOBAL FOOD HYGIENE D. URBAŃSKI SPÓŁKA KOMANDYTOWA

declares that the goods described below are classified as short-wear clothing and are allowed to come into contact with any type of food in a short period of time under CE Category II

Product code:

**METAL SHORT GLOVE WITH HOOK, METAL SHORT GLOVE WITH STRAP,
METAL LONG GLOVE WITH HOOK, METAL LONG GLOVE WITH STRAP**

Name and type Metal glove short / long with a strap / hook
Size XS, S, M, L, XL
Material detectable stainless steel rings
Category II protection against mechanical hazards

complies with:

- the provisions of the EU Regulation 2016/425. Reference to CE certificate number: 2777/15097-01/E00-00 issued by SATRA Technology (Notified Body 2777). Where the product is classified as category III then CE Marking of production is reliant on current compliance with Regulation 2016/425 module C2 or Module D (Except that specifically produced to fit an individual user).
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 and Regulation (EC) of the European Parliament and of the Council No. 1935/2004 of October 27, 2004 "on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food "And has the required global migration research
- EN norms 1082-1: 1996; EN 420:2003+A1:2009; EN 1811:1999



Signed on behalf of the Manufacturer:

[Signature]
GLOBAL FOOD HYGIENE
 D.Urbański Spółka Komandytowa
 88-200 Sieradz, Kuśnie 41 D
 NIP 8272307627, Regon 360982808

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.